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OVERVIEW

Academic Calendars 2024 - 2025
For a full list of important dates, holidays, and breaks for all campuses, please visit: the eRaven.

Rindge Campus Calendar 2024 - 2025

2024 Rindge Fall Semester Calendar

• Saturday, August 24, 2024: Residence Halls Open/New Students Arrive
• Saturday, August 24 - Monday, August 26, 2024: Orientation for New Students
• Sunday, August 25 - Monday, August 26, 2024: Returning Students Arrive
• Monday, August 26, 2024: Academic Convocation
• Tuesday, August 27, 2024: Classes Begin
• Monday, August 19, 2024: Add/Drop begins Fall Semester
• Tuesday, September 3, 2024: Last day to add/drop
• Monday, October 14 - Tuesday, October 15, 2024: Fall Break - Rindge Campus Closed
• Monday, November 4, 2024: First day to Register for Spring 2025
• Friday, November 22, 2024: Last day to Register for Spring 2025
• Tuesday, November 26, 2024: Last Day of Classes Before Thanksgiving Break (Res. Halls Close at 8 p.m.)
• Wednesday, November 27, 2024 - Friday, November 29, 2024: Thanksgiving Break - Rindge Campus Closed
• Sunday, December 1, 2024: Residence Halls Re-Open at 12 p.m.
• Monday, December 2, 2024: Classes Resume
• Friday, December 6, 2024: Last Day of Classes
• Saturday, December 7 - Sunday, December 8, 2024: Reading Days
• Monday, December 9 - Thursday, December 12, 2024: Final Examination - Four-Day Period
• Thursday, December 12, 2024: Winter Break Begins - Residence Halls Close at 8 p.m.
• Monday, December 23, 2025 - Friday, Jan 3, 2025: Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed

2025 Rindge Spring Semester Calendar

• Monday, January 20, 2025: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed -
Holiday

• Tuesday, January 21, 2025: New Student Orientation, Residence Halls Open
• Wednesday, January 22, 2025: Classes Begin
• Monday, January 13, 2025: Add/Drop Begins Spring Semester
• Wednesday, January 29, 2025: Last day to add/drop Spring Semester
• Monday, February 17, 2025: President's Day Holiday - Rindge Campus Closed (No Classes)
• Monday, March 10, 2025: First day to Register Summer/Fall Courses
• Friday, March 14, 2025: Last Day of Classes Before Spring Break (Res. Halls Close at 8 p.m.)
• Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 21, 2025: Spring Break
• Friday, March 21, 2025: Rindge Campus Closed - Spring Break Day
• Sunday, March 23, 2025: Residence Halls Open at 12 p.m.
• Monday, March 24, 2025: Classes Resume
• Friday, April 4, 2025: Summer/Fall Last day to Register
• Friday, May 2, 2025: Last Day of Classes & Honors Convocation
• Saturday, May 3 - Sunday, May 4, 2025: Reading Days
• Monday, May 5 - Thursday, May 8, 2025: Final Examinations
• Thursday, May 8, 2025: Residence Halls Close for Underclass Students at 8 p.m.
• Friday, May 9, 2025: Baccalaureate Ceremony
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• Saturday, May 10, 2025: Commencement
• Monday, May 26, 2025: Memorial Day - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Thursday, June 19, 2025: Juneteenth - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Friday, July 4, 2025: 4th of July - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed

Undergraduate Online Calendar 2024 - 2025

2024 Undergrad Term 1

• Monday, March 4, 2024: Undergraduate Term 1 First day to Register
• Monday, August 26, 2024: Undergraduate Term 1 Classes Begin
• Monday, September 2, 2024: Labor Day - Academic Centers Closed
• Monday, August 26, 2024: Undergraduate Term 1 add/drop begins
• Tuesday, September 3, 2024: Undergraduate Term 1 Last day to add/drop
• Saturday, October 19, 2024: Undergraduate Term 1 Last Day of Classes

2025 Undergrad Term 2

• Monday, March 4, 2024: Undergraduate Term 2 First day to Register
• Monday, October 21, 2024: Undergraduate Term 2 Classes Begin
• Monday, October 28, 2024: Undergraduate Term 2 Last day to add/drop
• Monday, November 25 - Friday, November 29, 2024: Thanksgiving Break - Academic Centers Closed
• Saturday, December 14, 2024: Undergraduate Term 2 Last Day of Classes

2024 Undergrad Winter Term

• Monday, March 4, 2024: Undergraduate Winter Term First day to Register
• Monday, December 16, 2024: Undergraduate Winter Term Begins
• Thursday, December 19, 2024: Undergraduate Winter Term Last day to add/drop
• Saturday, January 11, 2025: Undergraduate Winter Term Last Day of Classes
• Monday, December 23, 2024 - Friday, January 3, 2025: Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed

2025 Undergrad Term 3

• Monday, November 4, 2024: Undergraduate Term 3 First day to Register
• Monday, January 20, 2025: Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed - Holiday
• Monday, January 20, 2025: Undergraduate Term 3 Begins
• Wednesday, January 29, 2025: Undergraduate Term 3 Last day to add/drop
• Saturday, March 15, 2025:  Undergraduate Term 3 Last Day of Classes

2025 Undergrad Term 4

• Monday, November 4, 2024: Undergraduate Term 4 First day to Register
• Monday, March 17, 2025: Undergraduate Term 4 Classes Begin
• Monday, March 24, 2025: Undergraduate Term 4 Last day to add/drop
• Saturday, May 10, 2025: Undergraduate Term 4 Last Day of Classes
• Monday, May 12 - Friday May 16 2025: Undergraduate Online Spring Break
• Thursday, May 8, 2025: Honors and Awards Ceremonies
• Saturday, May 10, 2025: Commencement

2025 Undergrad Summer I

• Monday, March 3, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 1 First day to Register
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• Monday, May 19, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 1 Classes Begin
• Monday, May 26, 2025: Memorial Day - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Tuesday, May 27, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 1 Last day to add/drop
• Thursday, June 19, 2025: Juneteenth - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Saturday, June 28, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 1 Last Day of Classes

2025 Undergrad Summer 2

• Monday, March 3, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 2 First day to Register
• Monday, July 7, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 2 Classes Begin
• Friday, July 4, 2025: Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed - Holiday
• Monday, July 14, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 2 Last day to add/drop
• Saturday, August 16, 2025: Undergraduate Summer 2 Last Day of Classes

Graduate Studies 2024-2025

2024 Graduate Studies Term I

• Monday, March 4, 2024: Graduate Term 1 First day to Register
• Monday, August 26, 2024: Graduate Term 1 Classes Begin
• Monday, August 26, 2024: Student Teach Graduate Term 1 Begins
• Monday, September 2, 2024: Academic Centers Closed - Holiday
• Tuesday, September 3, 2024: Graduate Term 1 Last day to add/drop
• Tuesday, September 3, 2024: Student Teach Graduate Term 1 Last day to add/drop
• Friday, October 18, 2024: Student Teach Graduate Term 1 Ends
• Saturday, November 16, 2024: Graduate Term 1 Classes End

2024 Student Teach Grad Term 2

• Monday, March 4, 2024: Graduate Term 2 First day to Register
• Monday, October 21, 2024: Student Teach Graduate Term 2 Begins
• Monday, October 28, 2024: Student Teach Graduate Term 2 Last day to add/drop
• Wednesday, December 18, 2024: Student Teach Graduate Term 2 Ends
• Monday, November 18, 2024: Graduate Term 2 Classes Begin
• Monday, November 25 - Friday November 29, 2024: Thanksgiving Break - Academic Centers Closed
• Monday, November 25, 2024: Graduate Term 2 Last day to add/drop
• Monday, December 23 - Friday, January 3, 2024: Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Saturday, March 1, 2025: Graduate Term 2 Classes End

2024-2025 Graduate Studies Term 3

• Monday, November 4, 2024: Graduate Term 3 First day to Register
• Friday, November 22, 2024: MPAS AZ White Coat Ceremony
• Monday, January 13, 2025: Student Teach Graduate Term 3 Begins
• Monday, January 20, 2025: Student Teach Graduate Term 3 Last day to add/drop
• Friday, March 7, 2025: Student Teach Graduate Term 3 Ends
• Monday, January 20, 2025: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• TBD: DPT AZ Hooding and Completion Ceremony
• TBD: MPAS - Long White Coat Ceremony NH
• Monday, March 3, 2025: Graduate Term 3 Classes Begin
• Monday, March 10, 2025: Graduate Term 3 Last day to add/drop
• Thursday, May 8, 2025: Honors and Awards Ceremonies
• Friday, May 9, 2025: DPT NH - Hooding Ceremony
• Saturday, May 10, 2025: Commencement
• Saturday, May 24, 2025: Graduate Term 3 Classes End
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• Monday, May 26 - Friday, May 30, 2025: Graduate Spring Break
• Monday, May 26, 2025: Memorial Day - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed

2024-2025 Graduate Studies Term 4

• Monday, March 10, 2025: Student Teach Graduate Term 4 Begins
• Monday, March 17, 2025: Student Teach Graduate Term 4 Last day to add/drop
• Friday, May 9, 2025: Student Teach Graduate Term 4 Ends
• Monday, March 3, 2025: Graduate Term 4 First day to Register
• Monday, June 2, 2025: Graduate Term 4 Classes Begin
• Monday, June 9, 2025: Graduate Term 4 Last day to add/drop
• Thursday, June 19, 2025: Juneteenth - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Friday, July 4, 2025: 4th of July - Rindge Campus & Academic Centers Closed
• Saturday, August 23, 2025: Graduate Term 4 Classes End
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